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End of Week 30—Thursday, April 13, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#31
                                                                                    
Bible Verse:	 Cole Petersen—Matthew 10:32-33
Catechism:  	 To Husbands
		  Jake Mussomelli—1 Peter 3:7
		  Bryce Damato—Colossians 3:19
		

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on April 14 and continues 
through Sunday, April 23. Classes resume on Monday, April 24, 2017.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy! 

Tea Bakers & Decorators! This year’s Jane Austen Tea is right around 
the corner on Saturday, April 29. Our theme this year is Pride and 
Prejudice. We will be showing the 1995 mini-series, a bit of a marathon, 
but so worth it! If you would like to help us decorate or bake up a storm 
please let Mrs. Hughes know.

Kindergarten Korner – 3K has continued making shapes on geoboards 
and are really enjoying learning about trees in Science.  They each 
began to write their own book about trees, which will be finished 
shortly after Easter break.  4K and K (as well as Mrs. Vogt!) are happy 
to be back to their normal routine this week.  Look for a special Easter 
project that is coming home today!  It would make a great decoration in 
your homes for Easter Sunday.  I wish all of you a blessed and restful 
Easter break!  



End of Week 30—Thursday, April 13, 2017

Dates to Remember – 

Thurs. Apr. 13 Maundy Thursday 7:00pm 
Academy Choir Sings

Fri. Apr. 14 Good Friday – Academy Choir Sings 
1:00pm/ Easter Break Begins – NO 
SCHOOL

Fri.-Sun. Apr. 14-23 Easter Break – NO SCHOOL

Sat. Apr. 15 Easter Vigil 7:00pm

Sun. Apr. 16 Easter Sunday-Academy Choir Sings

Fri. Apr. 21 Fish Fry 4:30pm

Mon. Apr. 24 Classes Resume

Fri. Apr. 28 Hot Lunch

Sat. Apr. 29 Jane Austen Tea


